
                                                                                                                                                         
WILLIAM BLOUNT HIGH SCHOOL 2025-’26 VOLLEYBALL 

MATCH/TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 
DATE​​         PLACE​ ​    TIME​            JV/F​                 EVENT 
Aug. 4(Mon.)           WB​ ​     5pm                        Yes     Scrimmage: FHS, KCS,CHS 
Aug. 9(Sat.)           Rocky Top                TBA​            Yes​ ​ Scrimmage 
Aug. 14(Thurs.)         Alcoa​ ​     TBA​​            Yes​      Preseason Play Day 
Aug. 18(Mon.)           Heritage            5pm /6pm/7pm          Yes          Quad:  
Aug. 19(Tues.)           Alcoa                5pm /6pm/7pm          Yes​  Quad: Sevier County, Berean   
Aug. 22-23 (Fri/Sat) Knox. Convention     TBD​            Yes​       Sunsphere Tournament  
Aug. 25  (Mon)         WB​ ​  5pm /6pm/7pm     ​ No     ​  Webb, Knox Trail blazers 
Aug. 26(Tues.)          WB            ​ 5 pm/6pm/7pm           Yes    ​   Mayville (non- district) 
Aug. 28(Thursday)    WB ​ ​    5 pm/6pm/ 7pm       Yes           ​   Catholic 
*Sept. 4(Thurs)         West​     ​    5 pm/6pm/7pm        Yes​          West (Best 3/5) 
Sept. 8(Mon.)            Clinton​ ​  5:30/6:30/ 7:30pm     Yes​ ​ Clinton  
*Sept. 9(Tue.)            WB          ​    5 pm/6pm/7pm        Yes​            Bearden(Best 3/5) 
 *Sept. 11(Thurs.)      WB​   ​    5 pm/6pm/7pm        Yes                 Farragut(Best 3/5) 
Sept. 13(Sat.)​          Heritage​​       TBD​             JV only          JV Play Day  
Sept. 15(Mon.)       Knox Central​     5pm/ 6pm     Varsity & JV only​    ]Central 
*Sept. 16(Tue.)           WB​    ​    5pm/6pm/ 7pm​ Yes​    Karns(Best 3/5)*Dig Pink Night*   
*Sept. 18(Thurs.)        HVA       ​    5 pm/6pm/7pm ​ Yes​          Hardin Valley(Best 3/5) 
Sept. 20(Sat)​           Alcoa​                  TBD​             JV only        JV Tournament 
Sept. 22(Mon.)​ WB​ ​  5pm/ 6pm/7pm​ Yes​ ​ CAK *Senior Night* 
*Sept. 23(Tues..)      Lenoir city​  5 pm/6pm/7pm           Yes​       Lenoir City (Best 3/5)  
*Sept. 25(Thurs.)       Maryville​  5 pm/6pm/ 7pm          Yes​          Maryville (Best 3/5) 
Sept. 27 (Sat.)​   Tennessee High​       TBA  ​ ​  No​ Stateline Slam Varsity Tournament 
Sept. 29(Mon.)            Alcoa                 5pm/6pm/7pm           No          Blount County Championship 
Oct. 2(Thurs.)​​ Heritage​ IN-SCHOOL​              No​  Battle of the Bell Showdown 
Oct. 6-7(Mon-Tues)    TBD​                   TBD​              No          District Tourn. - Rounds 1/2 (Best 3/5) 
 Oct. 8-9(Wed-Thurs) TBD​                   TBD                       No          District Tourn - Finals (Best 3/5) 
**Oct. 14(Tues.)​ TBD            ​       TBD​ ​  No​     Regional Tournament 
 ***Oct. 16(Thurs)​ TBD           ​       TBD​ ​  No​             Sub-State 
****Oct. 21-24(Wed-Fri)    TBD​       TBD​              No​       State Tournament 
 
*District Matches 
 **We will compete in the Regional Tournament if we finish 1st or 2nd in our District Tournament. 
*** We will compete in Sub- State if we finish 1st or 2nd at Regional tournament 
**** We will travel to State tournament if we finish 1st or 2nd a Sub-State 
- Freshmen match times are at 5:00 pm, always best 2/3 
-JV match times are typically 6:00 pm / JV always plays best 2/3 or 1 hour in Quad match days 
-Varsity match times are at 7:00pm after JV games.  


